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1. Afghanistan 

Mr. Mohammad Ramin Ateeq Zada 

Director of Tourism 

Ministry of Information and Culture 

E. m.raminpayeez@gmail.com   

 

2. Cambodia 

Mr. Phalla Say 

Deputy Director 

International Cooperation and ASEAN 

Ministry of Tourism 

E. Phalla016@yahoo.com  

 

Mr. Manit Phyrum  

Chief of Bureau 

International Cooperation and ASEAN 

Ministry of Tourism 

E. manitphyrum @yahoo.com  

 

3. China 
Mr. Bin Wang 

Director Assistant 

China National Tourism Administration New Delhi 

Office 

E:timowang@outlook.com     

 

4. India 

Mr. Ram Kumar Vijayan 

Assistant Director (Niche Tourism) 

Ministry of Tourism, Government of India 

E: ramkumarv@nic.in  

 

Mrs. Malti Dutta 

Assistant Director  

India Tourism Office, Mumbai 

malti.dutta@nic.in  

 

Mr. Shyam Babu 

Tourist Information Officer 

 India Tourism Office, Chennai 

E: krshyam2@rediffmail.com  

 

5. Indonesia 

 Mr. Wahyu Dito Galih Indharto 

 Cooperation Officer 

      International Marketing Development 

  Ministry of Tourism 

 E. wahyuditogalih@gmail.com  

 

6. Iran 

Ms. Faezeh Behzadnejad 

Head of International Affairs Bureau 

Iranian Cultural Heritage, Handicrafts and Tourism 

Organization (ICHTO) 

E. f.behzadnejad@ichto.ir  

 

7. Japan 

Mr. Masateru Nakamura 

Chief Official 

International Affairs Division, Japan Tourism Agency 

Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and 

Tourism 

E. nakamura-m2qn@mlit.go.jp 

 

8. Malaysia  

Mr. AZMAN AZRA Abdul Rahman 

Senior Principal Assistant Secretary 

Industry Development Division  

Ministry of Tourism and Culture, Malaysia (MOTAC) 

E: azmanazra@motac.gov.my  

 

Ms. Faziana Farook 

Special Officer to the Secretary-General 
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Ministry of Tourism and Culture 

E.  faziana@motac.gov.my  

 

9. Maldives 

 Mr. Ahmed Abeer Ismail 

 Assistant Director 

      Administration 

   Ministry of Tourism 

 E. ahmed.abeer@tourism.gov.mv    

 

10. Mongolia 

Mr. GERELSAIKHAN Tsolmon  

Officer, Department of Tourism Policy Coordination 

Ministry of Environment and Tourism of Mongolia 

E: gerelsaikhan@mne.gov.mn  

 

11. Myanmar 

Mr. Kyaw Kyaw Lwin 

 Assistant Director 

 Public Relation and Information Department 

 Ministry of Hotels and Tourism 

 E. kyawkyawlwin.moht@gmail.com   

 

12. Papua New Guinea 

Mrs. Pauline Riman 

Internet Marketing Officer 

Marketing Department 

Papua New Guinea Tourism Promotion Authority 

E. pauline.riman@papuanewguinea.travel  

 

13. Republic of Korea  
Mr. Byungchae Yu 

Director 

Tourism Industry Policy Division 

Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism  

E: ybch9361@korea.kr  

 

Mr. Sunghak Cho 

Assistant Director 

International Tourism Division 

Ministry of Culture, Sports, and Tourism 

E: ssyaker@korea.kr  

 

14. Samoa 

 Mr. Suifua Afereti Suifua 

Manager 

Planning and Development 

Samoa Tourism Authority 

E. faamatuainu@samoa.travel 

     suifua@gmail.com  

 

15. Sri Lanka 

Mr. Anton Dilesh De Costa 

Assistant Director 

Resort Management 

Sri Lanka Tourism Development Authority 

E. antondilesh@srilanka.travel   

 

16. Vietnam 

 Mr. Tuan Anh Le 

Deputy Director 

International Cooperation Department 

     Vietnam National Administration of Tourism 

 E. anhtle77@gmail.com  
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UNWTO 

 Mr. Xu Jing 

 Director 

 Regional Programme for Asia and the Pacific 

 E. jxu@unwto.org  

 

Mr. Harry Hwang 

 Deputy Director 

 Regional Programme for Asia and the Pacific 

 E. hhwang@unwto.org  

 

Ms. Jeongmi Lee 

 Senior Officer 

 Regional Programme for Asia and the Pacific  

 E. jlee@unwto.org  

 

Ms. Harmony Lamm 

 Regional Programme for Asia and the Pacific 

 E. hlamm@unwto.org   

 

Ms. Ariana Luquin Sanchez 

 Regional Support Office for Asia and the Pacific 

 E. aluquin@unwto-ap.org  

 

Speakers 

Mr. Peter Semone 

Founder and President 

Destination Human Capital Limited 

E: peter@destinationhumancapital.com  

 

Dr. Ji-Hwan Yoon 

Professor of Hotel and Tourism Management 

Kyung Hee University 

E: yoon1207@khu.ac.kr  

 

Mr. Hari Nair 

Founder and CEO  

HolidayIQ.com 

E: hari@holidayiq.com  

 

Ms. Sarah Mathews 

Head of Destination Marketing APAC  

TripAdvisor 

E: smathews@tripadvisor.com  

 

Republic of Korea (donor org.) 

Mr. Byungchae Yu 

Director 

Tourism Industry Policy Division 

Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism  

E: ybch9361@korea.kr  

 

Mr. Sunghak Cho 

Assistant Director 

International Tourism Division 

Ministry of Culture, Sports, and Tourism 

E: ssyaker@korea.kr  

 

Host 

 

Mrs. Rani George 

Secretary, Department of Tourism 

State Government of Kerala 

E: ranigeorge@keralatourism.org 

 

 Mr. Balakiran  

Director, Department of Tourism   

State Government of Kerala 
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E: director@keralatourism.org  

 

Mr.Jafar Malik  

Additional Director (General) 

Kerala Tourism 

adg@keralatourism.org  

 

Dr. (Mrs )Rajashree Ajith 

Director 

Kerala Institute of Travel & Tourism Studies. 

Director KITTS  

director@kittsedu.org  
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